
1  

Lauderdale County Board of Supervisors 

410 Constitution Ave, 11th Floor 

Meridian, MS 

Phone: 601.682.9746 

Fax: 601.482.9744 

Website www.lauderdalecounty.org 

NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

Sealed bids will be received by the Lauderdale County Board of Supervisors until 09:30 AM (CT) on Thursday, October 18, 

2018 for BID FILE NO. 3831 – “WASTE CONTAINERS SERVICE” for various County owned locations. The period 

of this contract will be 24 months agreement with an option for renewal. Service Agreements will be made and signed upon 

board acceptance of bid. 

 

Official bid documents may be obtained by download from the Lauderdale County Board of Supervisors website under 

“Bids” tab at www.lauderdalecounty.org or from Central Bidding at www.centralbidding.com.  

 

Paper bids can be submitted to the Lauderdale County Board of Supervisors at 410 Constitution Ave, 11th Floor, Meridian, 

MS 39301. Electronic bids can be submitted at Central Bidding at www.centralbidding.com. For any questions relating to 

the electronic bidding process, please call Central Bidding at 225-810-4814. 

 

The Lauderdale County Board of Supervisors reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids and waive informalities. 

 

  Lauderdale County Board of Supervisors, 

Wayman Newell 

President 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.lauderdalecounty.org/
file:///C:/Users/true/Documents/2018.2019%20Term%20Bids/www.centralbidding.com
http://www.centralbidding.com/


2  

SPECIFICATIONS 

 

The Lauderdale County Board of Supervisors is seeking bids for Waste Container Services. Bids will be judged 

based on price, a complete bid, delivery/install time lines and qualifications. 

 

Bid prices, unless otherwise specified, shall be net, including transportation and handling charges, fully prepaid 

by vendor for various County owned locations, Meridian, Mississippi. 

 

All bids must be firm prices; free of any escalator clauses. Each paper bid packet should have 1 original and 1 

copy. Prices must include all applicable taxes. The Lauderdale County Board of Supervisors will furnish tax 

exemption certificate for State and Federal taxes where applicable. 

 

Unit Price and Total Price Required 
 

Any bid on any item should include a flat unit price and a total price. If there is any discrepancy between the 

unit price written in the bid and the total price extension, the unit price will be considered as binding and the 

total price will be adjusted accordingly. 

 

Bid Withdrawal 
 

No bids may be withdrawn for a period of thirty (30) days following the scheduled opening date. 



3  

PROPOSAL  

Lauderdale County Waste Containers Service – Meridian City Limits 

Green front end load dumpsters and Roll -off dumpsters 

Bid Due Date: 9:45 A.M., October 18, 2018 

Lauderdale County Board of Supervisors 

410 Constitution Avenue, 11TH FLOOR 

Meridian, MS 39301 
 

 

Lauderdale County Board of Supervisors 

410 Constitution Ave, 11th Floor  

Meridian, MS 39301 

 

Gentlemen: 

 

I, (we) propose to furnish and deliver the items listed according to your specifications. These prices are guaranteed for or 

until November 30, 2020 with renewal option. 
 

 

 

Company Name 
 

 

Printed Name of Company Representative 
 

 

Signature of Company Representative 
 

 

Address 
 

 

City, State, Zip 

 

Telephone Number 

 

 

  Email 

 
 



4  

Bid 3831 Form 

 

Lauderdale County Waste Containers Service – Meridian City Limits 

Green front end load dumpsters and Roll -off dumpsters 

Bid Due Date: 9:45 A.M., October 18, 2018 

Lauderdale County Board of Supervisors 

410 Constitution Avenue, 11TH FLOOR 

Meridian, MS 39301 
 

1 – 8yd dumpster to be picked up as follows: 

       Cost per month 

 1 day per week     _____________________ 

 2 days per week     _____________________ 

 3 days per week     _____________________ 

 4 days per week     _____________________ 

 5 days per week     _____________________ 

       Cost per haul-off 

1 – 20 yd. Roll off dumpsters    ______________________ 

1 – 30 yd. Roll off dumpsters    ______________________  

The number of dumpsters would be in the range of from 13 to 17 boxes. 

This will be a 2 year contract with an optional renewal. 

 
________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Name of Bidder 

 

________________________________________________________________________________ 

Address 

 

________________________________________________________________________________ 

City, State, Zip 

 

_________________________________  ______________________________________________ 

Phone        Email         

        

      _________________________________________ 

      Signature of bidder 

      _________________________________________ 

      Date 



5  

Bid 3831 Form cont.  

 

Lauderdale County Waste Containers Service – Meridian City Limits 

Green front end load dumpsters and Roll -off dumpsters 

Location # of 

Dumps

ters 

Front Load 

Container Size 

Frequency of 

Service weekly 

Flat Rate Unit 

Price 

Total Price 

Annex Building 

410 Constitution Ave 

1 8 cu. yd. 2   

Boys & Girls Club 

1717 45th  

1 8 cu. yd. 2   

County Jail 

2001 5th St 

2 8 cu. yd. 2   

LEMA 

2525 14th St 

1 8 cu. yd. 1   

Agri  Center 

1022 Hwy 19 South 

3 8 cu. yd. 1   

Central Garage 

2715 5th St 

1 8 cu. yd. 1   

Human Service 

Building 

5224 Vally St 

2 8 cu. yd. 1   

Juvenile Center 

5400 Semmes Rd 

1 8 cu. yd. 1   

Building Maint/Hooper 

1917 6th St 

1 8 cu. yd. 2   

Sat A  

Lauderdale 

1 30 cu. yd.  

roll-off 

Per Haul   

Sat B 

West Lauderdale 

1 30 cu. yd. 

roll-off 

Per Haul   

Sat C 

Old Landfill 

1 30 cu. yd. 

roll-off 

Per Haul   

Sat D 

Southeast Barn 

1 30 cu. yd. 

roll-up 

Per Haul   

Please state the charge for pickups beyond the contract for each locations: 

□ 8 cubic yds. $   

□ 20 cubic yds. $______________ 

□ 30 cubic yds. $   

Agreement of the above amount may be deduct from the contract when the containers are not picked up: 

________________________________. 


